Domestic Violence Agencies (Council – Community Member) Appointment 2020 (No 2)

Disallowable instrument DI2020-52

made under the

Domestic Violence Agencies Act 1986, section 6 (2) (a) (Membership of council)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Domestic Violence Agencies* (Council – Community Member) Appointment 2020 (No 2).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after it is notified.

3 Appointment of community member

I appoint Ms Elena Rosenman as a community member of the Domestic Violence Prevention Council for a period of two years.

4 Revocation

This instrument revokes *Domestic Violence Agencies (Council) Acting Appointment 2019 (No 3)* DI2019-60.

Yvette Berry MLA Minister for the Prevention of Domestic and Family Violence

20 April 2020